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HOUSING ASSOCIATES

New Jersey’s Congressional Delegation and Housing Staff
Washington Offices

U.S. Senate

Sen. Robert Menendez

Housing Staff: Jason Lallis
Jason_Lallis@menendez.senate.gov
528 Senate Hart Office Building
Washington DC 20510

Phone: 202-224-4744

Fax: 202-228-2197

Sen. Frank Lautenberg

Housing Staff: Michael Derzko

Michael derzko@lautenberg.senate.gov
141 Senate Hart Office Building
Washington DC 20510

Phone: 202-224-3224

Fax: 202-228-4054

U.S. House of Representatives

Rep. Robert Andrews

1* District

Housing Staff: Jonathan Golden
Jonathan.Golden@mail.house.gov
2265 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-6501

Fax: 202-225-6583

Rep. Frank LoBiondo

2" District

Housing Staff: Jacob Schanzenbach
Jacob.Schanzenbach@mail.house.gov
2427 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-6572

Fax: 202-225-3318

Rep. Jon Runyan

3" District

Housing Staff: Joe Heaton
Joe.Heaton@mail.house.gov

1239 Longworth House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-4765

Fax: 202-225-0778

Rep. Chris Smith

4" District

Housing Staff: Dave Kush
David.kush@mail.house.gov

2373 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-3765

Fax: 202-225-7768

Rep. Scott Garrett

5" District

Housing Staff: John Maniscalco
John.Maniscalco@mail.house.gov
2232 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-4465

Fax: 202-225-9048

Rep. Frank Pallone

6" District

Housing Staff: Tuley Wright
Tuley.Wright@mail.house.gov
237 Cannon Building
Washington DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-4671

Fax: 202-225-9665
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First Winner of the Governor’s New Jersey Excellence in Housing Award
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HOUSING ASSOCIATES

New Jersey’s Congressional Delegation and Housing Staff
Washington Offices

Rep. Leonard Lance

7" District

Housing Staff: Sarah Armstrong
Sarah.armstrong@mail.house.gov
133 Cannon House Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-5361

Fax: 202-225-9460

Rep. Albio Sires

8" District

Housing Staff: Max Bernas
Max.bernas@mail.house.gov

2342 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-7919

Rep. William Pascrell

9" District

Housing Staff: Kristen Molloy
Kristen.molloy@mail.house.gov
2370 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-5751

Fax: 202-225-5782

Rep. Donald Payne, Jr.

10" District

Housing Staff: Laverne Alexander
Laverne.alexander@mail.house.gov
103 Cannon House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-3436

Fax: 202-225-4160

Rep. Rodney Frelinghuysen

11" District

Housing Staff: Daniel Ostermueller
Daniel.ostermueller@mail.house.gov
2306 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-5034

Rep. Rush Holt

12" District

Housing Staff: Caitlin Leach
Caitlin.Leach@mail.house.gov
1214 Longworth House Office Building
Washington DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-5801
Fax: 202-225-6025
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